TO: Board of Commissioners

FROM: Rob Sperl, Director of Parks and Planning
Steve Hinchee, Superintendent of Planning

THROUGH: Michael Benard, Executive Director

RE: Community Center Interior Renovation — Chairs
DATE: November 11, 2022
SUMMARY:

As a part of the interior renovation project at the Community Center, new chairs are
recommended to replace the existing ones.

Chairs

Samples of 6 chairs from 3 different manufacturers were provided with costs ranging from $110
to $140 per chair. The chair preferred is called Limelite from KI at a cost of $122.40 per chair.

A total of 900 chairs are needed to replace our current inventory. 32 dollies are needed to
transport and store these chairs. Our interior designer has recommended that each room have a
variety of chair colors to complement the new color theme of the renovated spaces.

o Rooms with Chair totals of (30) President, Willow, Zone & Graf
(12) gray, (6) Green, (6) Blue, (6) Orange (per room)
o Rooms with chair totals of (60) Rathje, Kelly, Atten, Central, Arrowhead
(24) gray, (12) green, (12) blue, (12) orange (per room)
o Northside Room chair total of (80)
(36) gray, (16) green, (16) blue, (12) orange
o Memorial Room chair total of (400)
(200) gray, (70) green, (70) blue, (60) orange

The preferred chair is available through a Sourcewell cooperative purchasing contract. The chair
manufacturer estimated a 7-9-week lead time with shipping from Green Bay, Wisconsin.

Chairs are desired to be delivered after construction is complete. This will minimize the need for
storage in alternate locations.

PREVIOUS COMMITTEE/BOARD ACTION:
N/A

REVENUE OR FUNDING IMPLICATIONS:
Our architect previously provided an estimated budget of $203,000 for chairs and tables.
The total cost of chairs through Sourcewell is $130,215.20



A separate recommendation for tables is being provided with an approximate cost of $45,000.

$500,000 is currently proposed for the 2022 budget for Community Center renovations. An
additional 18% ($90,000) is available through the special recreation funding. With change order
1, we have committed to spending $522,124.82 in Phase 1. Additional funds are budgeted for
2023.

Once delivered, we can assess reuse elsewhere in the district or declare our current chairs and
tables as surplus and place them on auction to recoup some of the cost.

STAKEHOLDER PROCESS:

Several staff from Recreation, Athletics and Parks Departments tested the chairs and provided
input on preference. Additionally, we engaged some regular members/patrons to test/provide
input.

LEGAL REVIEW:
N/A

ATTACHMENTS:
Inventory of chairs and tables
Cut sheet for chairs

Quote from KI

Sourcewell contract summary

ALTERNATIVES:
N/A

RECOMMENDATION:
It is recommended that the Wheaton Park District Board of Commissioner’s approve the
purchase of KI chairs through Sourcewell cooperative contract in the amount of $130,215.20.



Wheaton Park District

Community Center

2022 Table / Chair Inventory

# of Round # of Conference | #6 Ft Tables
ROOM # of CHAIRS Tables Tables 18 X 72 30 X72

Memorial 400 24 6 12
President 30 0 0 0
Willow Point 30 0 0 0
Rathje 60 0 12 8
Kelly 60 0 12 8
Atten 60 0 12 8
Central 60 0 12 8
Arrowhead 60 0 12 8
Northside 80 0 0 16
Zone 30 0 0 10
Graf 30 0 12 0
TOTAL 900 24 78 78




TSELECTED CHAIR - PRICE IN QUOTE"

LIMELITE

Seating



QUOTATION

Wheaton Park District Recreation

Center
Kl is pleased to present the enclosed Quote Number: 22JLH-595860/C
quotation. The following items are
ncluded: CREATED 81612022 | REVISED 10/21/2022 | Valid Through 11/3012022
«  Quote
: ﬁ:n’;‘ifz“;"ymo o PRODUCT TOTALS $11941520
- Detalled PO I'equiremenis See QUOQE Detal Summary 310,80000
+ Product Options* GRAND TOTAL $130,215.20
* TBDs exist and must be salected pricr to Contract Information:
rchase. Please contact a sales team
fn" . mm":ﬂ wf::ec.ﬁe ol SPANDI9166 SPARD39166
Requested Delivery Date: To be Determined
Sales Team: Sold To End User
) Wheaton Park District Wheaton Park District
Jim Heyden 1000 Manchester Rd. 1000 Manchester Rd.
jim.heyden@ki.com Wheaton, IL Wheaton, IL
(B4T) 867-7898 P.630-653-5429 P.630-653-5429
Ship To Installation
To be Determined To be Determined
Client Notes:

Pricing includes freight & dock delivery.

Installers to receive truck at site, unload, and install fumiture in place. 1 complete
delverylorder.

Color/finish-TBD.

Page 10of4



QUOTATION

Product options that musé be defermined {2k TBOs) exist and must ke selected prioe

VALID THROUGH 111302022 1o purchase arder submitl. These Eems are nctated in e for right column with (2)
Prepared By Jim Heyden
Quote Filename ‘Viheaton Park Distnet Recreaton Center - 22| H-535860/C
. TBD
Modesl Sell Price|  Extendsd Tolal
| Ay Options
[ Tag 1: Seating
iy Ll.mmbl. Transpert Dally for Limelite High-Density Chairs | 32| 527360 $8,73520
Price Deacription: DeliversdiOpen Markst
Lead Tima: 2 4 Wesks; ShlpsfmnGREEN BAY WI
Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 102112022 and i subject fo ch
12 |Loe Lmelite !-:y-n Densty Armiess Chair, deSe.'a‘lfBad: ﬂ S12240 §doa000) 25
Ehel Calkee Complizrce 0 13 117-2013 INFR
Ehel Calee Wam Grey PWG
Frame Enish Chrame ICH
Gide Opten To Sz Celamired TBO=<=
Price Deacription: Delivered/Opan Market
Lead Tima: 7 - B Weeks, Shipa from GREEN BAY, W1
Plaase Nots: Leadtime calculated on 102172022 and is subject to change.
T3 [ "Nodhes-LimeLte Figh Density Amless Char, Foly SeatBack] 170 NE A $H3;0[ 3
S2R421 2%
Shel Cake Comglience &5 78 117-2013 NFR
Shel Coler NA N&
Shek Coler Pely Cusioes Celor Cuslom paly pantone *Modfied
color 555U
EheF Colker PerOrder Net Upcharge Per Onder CreTime 500D
Charge for Setup Chg
Fee
Frama finsh To Se Delemned TBD==
Gide Opten To Ze Detamred TBDx=
&ddbonsl Oplion Selectan KiCclor Maioh Numnber TBO=<
NON-STANDARD POLY- §500 Setup  Esdernal Nefe
Fee. H3KU blal oo onder exceeds 100
unis, fze wil be waned
[SKU=ProductColm)
Price Description: DeliveradiOpen Markst
Lead Time: 7 -9 Weeks; Shipa from GREEN BAY, W1
Please Note: Leadtme calculatad onimmnxﬂ-a biect to change.
14 |70 Limelite High Densl'ynnﬁ Chair, Poly SeatBack $12240 $10004400) 2
ShefCokr Comgfience fo T3 117-2013 INFR
EhekCaker Nemo PNE
Freme £nsh Chrame iCH
Gide Opten To Be Celemined TB0=<<
Price Deacription: Delivered/Open Markst
Lead Time: 7 - & Waaks; Ships from GREEN BAY, W1
A Mote: Lsadtime calculatad on 1 is subject to ch;
15 [LLvoo LomeLite High Densty Ammiess Chair, Poly Seat/Back 170 $122A0) $2080800] 2,
Shek Caler Compliance o T3 117-2013 INFR
Shek Cokr Twilght Shadow M
Frame fnsh Chrme icH
Gide Oplen To 3e Delzmmned TBD<-
Prics Description: DeliverediOpen Markst
Laad Timme: 7 - & Wesks; Ships from GREEN BAY, W1
Plsase Nots: Leadtime calculatad an 10212022 and is subject o change.
Tag 1: Seating WorkGroup Product Subtofal]  $119.41520
Quote Summary
Product SubTotal: $119,415.20
Tax exempt $0.00

Page: 2 of 4




Delivery & installation $10,800.00
Estimated Sales Tax: See Notes
Quote Total: $130,215.20

Images shown above are miended for approxmete visual reference only and may not represent the exact modsls, numbers, deserptions ar options selected Refer fo the
modél numbsen'description/options shown for full product specifications.

Sales Tax {For Shipment within the United Stofes Only): Estmated salesiuse tax will be calculated when arder is entered. 1 i the customer's responsibiity to pay any
applable salesiuse tx due upon invoicing. A cusiomer will not be charged sales tax if (1) a Resale Certificate, (%] an Exempt Ovganizaton Certificate, or {3} a Direct Pay

pemnt is on file with KI's Fnance Department. If no certificate is on file, the appropriate salesiuse tax rafe in effiect at shipment wil be apgied and tox will be added to the
customer's voice.

This project contains non-standord dems which are nat retumakle and not cancelable. The warranty an non-standard groduct that aters function s f year. The waranty on

non-siandard product that does not alter function, but only finish (i.e,, paint or plastc color, laminate, grommet remaval | matches that of the standard product Medification to
UL Listed products efminates the isting. Product will not have UL Lising labels unless specifically spelled cut on this gquaota.

PROJEGT LEAD TIME SUMMARY:

Manufacturnng lead fme begins once the order s complete and acknowledged. Defivery dates are determined pat croler based on the longast lead £me per shipping location
and are confirmed on the arder acdmowledgement.

Shipping Location MFEG Lead Time Ranpe
GREEN BAY, W 7 - 9Weeks

Lead fimes are subject tp change based on quanttes, manvfacturng capacty and surfoce matend selecfions. Laminate analior alincs outside the standard Kl ingrade
pregaram may kove exiended lead Sms.

For moee information o questions regarding defivery consolidation, comtact KI Customer Senvice.

Page: 3 of 4



QUOTATION

Final Considerations:
To ensure your Purchase Crder (PO} is processed quickly and efficiently, please adhere to the

following requirements:
1. All purchase orders must be issued to Kl or K| c/o the dealer with this address:
Customer represents that the product Ki
information contained within this quote is 1330 Bellevue Street
complete and accurate. Changes to quantifies Green Bay, W154302
andlor optionsffinishes will affect this quote. If
applicable, other charges such as freight, tax, 2. The following items must be mcluded on all purchase orders:
installaticn and/or delivery fees may be added = Sold To/Bill To Infarmation: compleie legal name, address, telephone number and fax
attime of order. number
= Ship To Information: complete legal name, address, contact name, contact phone

number
Sales resulting from purchase orders issued by = Purchase Order Number: a customer-specific identifier, typically a sequential purchase
the customer to Ki Mhemer related to this order number or requisition number
guotation or otherwise) are govemed and = lssue Date: date the purchase order was issued

controlled by the Terms and Conditions found

atwemck Ecomiiarnc = Sales Tax: applicable sales tax will be added upon Kl invoicing. If tax exempt, customer

must provide or have the tax exempt certificate on file at Ki
»  Purchase Order Total: total of all tems and services included on the purchase order
= Authorzation: signatuse of authorized purchasing agent or buying entity
= Order Details: reference a fully optioned K quote (ex: 11KGH-85432) or include all the
information listed belos
Quantity of each item
Complets modte] rumber, including all finish and option information {by line item)
Net purchase price (by line item)
Extended net purchase prce {all Ene items)
Any additional applicable charges (ex: installation and/or delivery charges)
Condract name andior number if pricing is based on a contract reference

Prepared by Jim Heyden
Mariet Code: 9=9=State/Local Gavt

Opportunity # 535860
Quole Filename: Wheaton Park District Recreation Center
- ZULH-535860 3. Signatures on a quote or a workshest cannot be accepted as a purchase order.

4 Inthe event that you do not have a formal Purchase Order process, please contact your Kl
Sales Representative or call 1-800-424-2432, and we will assist you with creating a PO.

We appreciate your cooperation in providing us with all the required information listed above on
your Purchase Order. Complete information helps us serve you better. Thank you for your order.

Purchase Orders that do not meet these requirements will be placed on hold until
complete information is received by KL Purchase orders on hold are not released to
manufacturing or assigned a delivery date. Kl order lead times begin once the order is
released to manufacturing.

Page: 4 of 4



Contract Number 121919-KlI

Sourcewell (formery NIPA} has awerded K & four-year contract (#121919-
Kily that covers all Kl fumniture sofutions and architectural walls, as well as
Pallas® Texules. The contract allows purchasing professionals from local

and state K- 12 school districss, higher education, government agendes and
nonprofits naticnwide to sefed a wide rangs of education furniture and fabric
solutions at favorable pricing.

Kl Corporate Overview

At Kl, we believe knowing our customers haips us serve them better. We
listen. We observe. We understand that each customer has unique needs.
So, we pride ourselves on helping our customers make smart contract
furnfture decisions by offering expert advice, desgn options and personalized
solutions

Since 1941, we've positonad KI s the contract fumiture company that best
undersiznds the contract furniture industry and is committed to providing
customners with smart solutions. By izrgsting specific markets with solutions
for business furnire, university furniture, educational fumimre, heafthcare
furniture and government fumTure, we can quickly respond to our
customers’ unique n2eds — including 2 choice to procure contract furninre
according 1o what fits their ordering and fuiiliment process. That's why we
say we offer far more than furnioure. YWe're Furnishing Knowledge.

Sourcewell Overview

The heart of Sourceweli 15 senvice. Sourcewell stands out in 2 world filled
with acronyms. We boldly charged our name (forreriy NJPA) as part of an
overall plan 1o deepen relaionships with members, and to make it easier for
you 1o find the solutons you need.

We exist for one purpose: 10 help communities

For over 40 years, Sourcewell has heiped govemment, education, and
nonprofit agencies operaie more efiicenty, helping them save time and
money with contract purchasng solutions that are solicited nationally.

Sourcewell provides member-cemered soiuions that enable govemnment,
education, and nonprofit agencies to work more efficiently, and leverages
its resources 1o strategically reinvest in the cornmunities they serve as an
invaluable service cooperative parmear.

For more information about membership, please visit www.sourcewell-mn.gov

USA | CANADA | MEXICO | UK | EURDPE | ASIA | MIDDLE EAST
1330 Bollevua Sereet « P.O. Box BI00  Graen Bay, W1 54308-8100  |-B00-424-2432 * ki.com

Kl iz » trusted expert for fumiture and wall systsms around the globe. \

© 300 Niatgm eratond, linc. Al Ryhits Reserved. Code KLBR-0OD! 37A0PDE1020
Kt Fustsataeg Frumbelge are Fegiinred tradaoahs of Kibepe W aitiana), b Furrmhing <nowleidge*



